
Scoring Summary (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

North Carolina vs #8 Clemson (Oct 22, 2011 at Clemson, SC)

North Carolina (5-3,1-3) vs. Clemson (8-0,5-0)
Date: Oct 22, 2011 • Site: Clemson, SC • Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 79000

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total

North Carolina 7 10 7 3814

Clemson 10 3514 0 59

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 10:14 CD - Chandler Catanzaro 39 yd field goal, 10-15 3:27
07:17 NC - Jheranie Boyd 33 yd pass from Bryn Renner (Thomas Moore kick), 2-63 0:23
01:12 CU - DeAndre Hopkins 25 yd pass from Tajh Boyd (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 5-481:42

2nd 10:18 NC - Thomas Moore 32 yd field goal, 10-51 5:48
07:46 CU - Martavis Bryant 29 yd pass from Tajh Boyd (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 8-80 2:27
04:45 CU - Kourtnei Brown 20 yd interception return (Chandler Catanzaro kick)
03:27 NC - Jheranie Boyd 58 yd pass from Bryn Renner (Thomas Moore kick), 3-73 1:11

3rd 10:02 CU - Tajh Boyd 1 yd run (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 5-66 2:26
09:47 CU - Brandon Ford 12 yd pass from Tajh Boyd (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 2-12 0:09
09:35 NC - T.J. Thorpe 100 yd kickoff return (Thomas Moore kick)
07:11 CU - Sammy Watkins 42 yd pass from Tajh Boyd (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 6-45 2:17
01:42 CU - Dwayne Allen 9 yd pass from Tajh Boyd (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 11-79 3:47
00:14 CU - Kourtnei Brown 26 yd fumble recovery (Chandler Catanzaro kick)

4th 07:38 NC - Ryan Houston 2 yd run (Thomas Moore kick), 2-11 0:49
02:19 NC - Ryan Houston 12 yd run (Thomas Moore kick), 7-89 3:03

0 - 3

7 - 3

7 - 10

10 - 10

10 - 17

10 - 24

17 - 24

17 - 31

17 - 38

24 - 38

24 - 45

24 - 52

24 - 59

31 - 59

38 - 59

Kickoff time: 12:01 PM • End of Game: 3:30 PM • Total elapsed time: 3:29
Officials: Referee: Gary Patterson; Umpire: Rich McMahan; Linesman: Sam Stephenson;
Line judge: Jack Weiland; Back judge: Tommy Pace; Field judge: Scot Maslin;
Side judge: Eddie Bonet;
Temperature: 62 deg • Wind: Calm • Weather: Sunny skies



Team Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

North Carolina vs #8 Clemson (Oct 22, 2011 at Clemson, SC)

NC CU

FIRST DOWNS

Rushing
Passing
Penalty
NET YARDS RUSHING

Rushing Attempts
Average Per Rush
Rushing Touchdowns
Yards Gained Rushing
Yards Lost Rushing
NET YARDS PASSING

Completions-Attempts-Int
Average Per Attempt
Average Per Completion
Passing Touchdowns
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS

Total offense plays
Average Gain Per Play

Fumbles: Number-Lost

Penalties: Number-Yards

PUNTS-YARDS

Average Yards Per Punt
Net Yards Per Punt

Inside 20

50+ Yards

Touchbacks

Fair catch

KICKOFFS-YARDS

Average Yards Per Kickoff
Net Yards Per Kickoff

Touchbacks

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD

Average Per Return
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD

Average Per Return
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD

Miscellaneous Yards

Possession Time

1st Quarter
2nd Quarter
3rd Quarter
4th Quarter

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-Down Conversions

Red-Zone Scores-Chances

Touchdowns

Field goals
Sacks By: Number-Yards
PAT Kicks

Field Goals

19 26

6 7

12 17

1 2

102 77

28 36

3.6 2.1

2 1

120 114

18 37

316 373

20-35-3 28-48-0

9.0 7.8

15.8 13.3

2 5

418 450
f i

63 84

6.6 5.4

4-3 2-1

9-62

5-201

3-32

6-241

40.2 40.2

39.0 35.3

1 3

0 1

0 1

2 1

7-430 10-642

61.4 64.2

39.4 35.2

0 0

3-9-0 2-6-0

3.0 3.0

10-290-1 7-154-0

29.0 22.0

0-0-0

0-0-0

3-39-1

2-20-1

0 0

29:02

6:02

9:15

4:59

8:46

2 of 12

1 of 2

30:58

8:58

5:45

10:01

6:14

8 of 18

0 of 0

3-4 4-4

2-4 3-4

1-4 1-4

3-24 1-14

5-5 8-8

1-1 1-2



Individual Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

North Carolina vs #8 Clemson (Oct 22, 2011 at Clemson, SC)

North Carolina Clemson

Rushing

Ryan Houston
Giovani Bernard

Jheranie Boyd
TEAM

No. Gain Loss Net TP Lg Avg
12 63 0 63 2 12 5.2

11 47 3 44 0 14 4.0

1  1 0 1 0 1 1.0

1  0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0

3  9 14 -5 0 7 -1.7

Rushing No^ Gain Loss Net TD La Ava
0  25 0 8 3.6
6  20 0 10 3.3
0  17 0 10 5.7

8  1 12 0.7

5  0 4 0.7

3  0 3 3.0

1 -1 0 0 -1.0
36 114 37 77 1 12 2.1

7  25

6  26

3  17

11 32 24

7  11 6

1  3 0

1  0

D.J. Howard

Mike Bellamy
Roderick McDowell

Tajh Boyd
Andre Ellington
Adam Humphries
Sammy Watkins

Bryn Renner

Totals 28 120 18 102 2 14 3.6

Totals

Passing C-A-I Yds TP Long Sack

19-33-3 264 2 58 1

1-2-0 52 0 52 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TO Long Sack

367 5 42 3

6  0 6 0

27-46-0

1-2-0

Bryn Renner
Braden Hanson

Tajh Boyd
Cole Stoudt

Totals 20-35-3 316 2 58 1 Totals 28-48-0 373 5 42 3

Receiving

Erik Highsmith
Jheranie Boyd
Eric Ebron

Reggie Wilkins
Giovani Bernard

No. Yards TD Long

7  62 0 13

3  95 2 58

3  32 0 15

2  31 0 16

2  28 0

16 0 15

52 0 52

17

2

1

Receiving No. Yards TD Long

9  157 1 39

8  91 1

6  51 1

2  54 1

12 1

6  0

2  0
28 373 5 42

42

13

29

1 12

1 6

1 2

DeAndre Hopkins
Sammy Watkins
Dwayne Allen
Martavis Bryant
Brandon Ford

Dwight Jones
T.J. Thorpe

Marquan Jones
Andre Ellington

Totals 20 316 2 58 Totals

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In 20 TB

5  201 40.2 49 1  0
Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Thomas Hibbard Dawson Zimmerman 6  241 40.2 55 3  1
Totals 5  201 40.2 49 1  0 Totals 6  241 40.2 55 3  1

Punt

No Yds Lg

Kickoff

No Yds Lg

6 108 22

4 182 100

Intercept
No Yds Lg

0  0 0

0  0 0

Punt

No Yds Lg

Kickoff

No Yds Lg

Intercept
No Yds Lg

0  0 0

0  0 0

0  0 0

1  2 2

0  0 0

0  0 0

1  17 17

1  20 20

Returns Returns

Charles Brown

T.J. Thorpe

Totals

3  9 7

0  0 0

DeAndre Hopkins
Sammy Watkins
Martavis Bryant
Darius Robinson

Jaron Brown

Charone Peake

Jonathan Meeks

Kourtnei Brown

2  6 4

0  0 0

0  0 0

0  0 0

0  0 0

0  0 0

0  0 0

0  0 0

0  0 0

4 96 31

9  9

0  0 0

1  36 36

1  13 13

0  0 0

0  0 0

13  9 7 10 290 100 0  0 0

Totals 2  6 4 7 154 36 3 39 20

Field goals

Thomas Moore

Qtr Time Dist

2nd 10:18 32 yards Good
Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result

Chandler Catanzaro 1st 10:14 39 yards Good
2nd 00:30 46 yards MissedChandler Catanzaro

KickoffsNo. Yards Avg TB OB

7  430 61.4 0 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB

10 642 64.2 0 0Trase Jones Chandler Catanzaro

All-purpose

T.J. Thorpe
Charles Brown

Jheranie Boyd
Giovani Bernard

Run Rev KR PR IR Total All-purpose Run Rev KR PR IR Total

91 96 0 0 186
0  157 0 6 0 163

0  54 9 0 0 63

0  51 0 0 0 51

-10  52 182 0 0 234

0  0 108 9 0 117

1  95 0 0 0

44 28 0 0 0

96

72

Sammy Watkins
DeAndre Hopkins
Martavis Bryant
Dwayne Allen

FUMBLES: North Carolina-Giovani Bernard 1-0; Erik Highsmith 1-1; Charles Brown 1-1; Bryn Renner
1-1. Clemson-Tajh Boyd 1-0; Mike Bellamy 1-1.



Defensive Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

North Carolina vs #8 Ciemson (Oct 22, 2011 at Clemson^ SC)

FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp BIks QBHSolo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds# North Carolina

6 2 810 Tre Boston

47 Zach Brown

92 Sylvester Williams
12 Charles Brown

48 Kevin Reddick

7 Tim Scott

31 Pete Mangum
91 Tydreke Poweil
1  Gene Robinson

95 Kareem Martin

98 Donte Paige-Moss
28 Jonathan Smith

90 Quinton Copies
4  Jabari Price

49 Fabby Desir
13 Todd Harrelson

33 Christian Wilson

76 Travis Bond

78 Jordan Nix

29 Brian Gupton
25 Matt Merletti

9 Travis Hughes
87 Jheranie Boyd
97 Shawn Underwood

5 T.J. Thorpe
57 Dion Guy
36 D.J. Bunn

61 Mark House

93 Tim Jackson

5 2 7  2.0-14 2.0-14

1.0-10

1.0-2

0.5-3

1.0-1

1

5 61 1

4 2 6 1

2 64 1

4 1 5

04 4

3 41

1 3 4 1.5-4 1 1

3 0 3 1

3 0 3

2 1 3

2 1 3 1.0-10 1.0-10 1 1

2 0 2

2 0 2 1-0

1 0 1

1 0 1

0 11

1 0 1

1 0 1

1 0 1

01 1

1 0 1

01 1

0 1 1

0 1 1

0 1 1

0 1 1

00 0 1

Totals 57 22 79 3.0-24 8.0-44 2  1-0 0-0 5 0 3

# Ciemson Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp BIks QBH
1  1-63 4 7  1.0-14 1.0-14 131 Rashard Hall

46 Jonathan Willard

15 Coty Sensabaugh
12 Stephone Anthony
42 Corico Hawkins

33 Spencer Shuey
40 Andre Branch

27 Robert Smith

29 Xavier Brewer
37 Kantrell Brown

94 Rennie Moore

5  Jonathan Meeks

82 Drew Traylor
97 Malliciah Goodman

6B Tavaris Barnes

17 Bashaud Breeland

90 Kourtnei Brown

21 Darius Robinson

86 Sam Cooper
98 Brandon Thompson
32 Carlton Lewis

99 DeShawn Williams

83 Dwayne Allen
8  Justin Parker

16 Adam Humphries
48 Dante Stewart

3 4 7

4 1 5 1.0-3

3 2 5 1

0 5 5

3 1 4

2 2 4

3 0 3 1

2 1 3 1
0 3 3

1 1 2 1
11 2 1-17 1

1 1 2

1 1 2

1 1 2

1 1 2

0 2 2 1-26 1-20 1

0 2 2 1-2

0 2 2

1 0 1

1 0 1

1 0 1

1 0 1

01 1

0 1 1

0 1 1

34 Quandon Christian
50 Grady Jarrett
93 Corey Crawford
38 Garry Peters

0 1 1

0 1 1

0 1 1 2 2

0  g0 1-0

Totals 34 40 74 1.0-14 2.0-17 3  3-20 3-39 6 0 3



NORTH CAROLINA AT CLEMSON

SATURDAY, OCT. 22, 201 1

CLEMSON Memorial Stadium, Clemson, S.C.

FIRST QUARTER

North Carolina captains: Kevin Reddick, Cam Holland, James Hurst
Clemson captains: Jonathan Meeks, Landon Walker, Dwayne Allen, Kourtnei Brown

Clemson wins the toss and deters to the second half. Clemson will kick off and defend the West goal.
Catanzaro kicks off... Brown returns from the NC10 to the NC 27,17 yards
1-10NC27RH

2-6 NC 31 M

2-11 NC26M

3-11 NC26M

Smith

WillarHouston up the middle for 4
North Carolina penalized 5 yards for false start
Renner passes incomplete down the left side to Highsmith Meeks
Renner pass intercepted at the CU 45, returned to the NC 38,17 yards return Wil

d

son

CLEMSON BALL
1-10 NC 38 LH

2-3 NC 31 LH
3-1 NC 29 LH

1-10 NC 25 LH

2-10 NC 25 LH

3-12 NC 27 RH

1-10NC15RH

2-10NC15RH

3-18 NC 23 RH

4-18 NC 23 RH

13:41

Boyd passes complete on the left side to Watkins for 7
Boyd up the middle for 2
Boyd up the middle for 4
Boyd passes incomplete on the left side to Allen
Bellamy around right end for loss of 2
Boyd passes complete on the right sideline to Hopkins for 12
Ellington off right tackle for 0
Boyd sacked for a loss of 8
Boyd passes incomplete over the middle to Watkins
Catanzaro kicks a 39-yard field goal
10 plays, 15 yards, 3:27 elapsed
CLEMSON 3, NORTH CARLOLINA 0

Scott

S.Williams
Powell FIRST DOWN RUSH

C.Brown

Reddick

Martin

Z. Brown

FIRST DOWN PASS

10:14 remaining

Catanzaro kicks off... C.Brown returns from the NC 18 to the NC 35,17 yards
1-10 NC 35 RH Houston up the middle for 5
2-5 NC 40 RH

3-1 NC 44 RH
4-1 NC 44 RH

Houston off left guard for 4
Houston around right end for 0
Hibbard punts 39, fair catch by Hopkins

Shuey
Brewer

Branch

Branch, Sensabaugh

CLEMSON BALL 8:13

1-10 CU 17 LH Boyd passes complete on the left side to Watkins for 6
2-4 CU 23 LH

3-4 CU 23 LH

4-4 CU 23 LH

Boyd passes incomplete over the middle to Allen
Boyd passes incomplete on the left side to Watkins
Zimmerman punts 42, C.Brown returns from the NC 35

Scott

to the

PBU by Reddick
C.Brown

NC 37,2 yards Humphries

NORTH CAROLNA BALL 7:40

1 -10 NC 37 RH Renner passes complete on the right sideline to Wilkins for 15
Clemson penalized 15 yards for personal foul

1 -10 CU 33 RH Renner passes complete down the middle to Boyd for 33 and a touchdown
Moore kicks the extra point
2 plays, 63 yards, 0:23 elapsed
NORTH CAROLINA 7, CLEMSON 3

... Watkins returns from the CU 4 to the CU 32,28 yards
Ellington off right tackle for 4
Boyd passes complete on the right sideline to Hopkins for 13
Ellington around right end for 8, no play
Clemson penalized 10 yards for holding
Boyd passes incomplete down the middle to Watkins
Boyd passes complete over the middle to Hopkins for 26
Boyd passes incomplete over the middle to Hopkins
Boyd sacked for a loss of 6
Boyd passes complete on the left side to Watkins for 3
Zimmerman punts 21, the ball is downed

T.Jones kicks off

1-10CU32RH

2-6 CU 36 RH
1-10 CU 49 RH

1-20 CU 39 RH

2-20 CU 39 RH
1-10 NC 35 M

2-10 NC 35 M
3-16 NC 41 M

4-13 NC 38 LH

Anthony FIRST DWN PASS
FIRST DOWN PENALTY
FIRST DOWN PASS

7:17 remaining

Mangum
Reddick
C.Brown FIRST DOWN PASS

Boston FIRST DOWN PASS

Z. Brown

Boston

NORTH CAROLINA BALL 4:01

1-10 NC 17 RH North Carolina penalized 5 yards for delay of game
1-15 NC 12 RH Renner passes incomplete, pressure by Crawford
2-15NC12RH Houston off right end for 2
3-13 NC 14 RH Renner scrambles, passes incomplete over the middle to Highsmith

PBU by Crawford
Sensabaugh, Hall
PBU by Hall



4-13 NC 14 RH North Carolina penalized 5 yards for false start
4-18 NC 9 RH Hibbard punts 43, Hopkins returns fronn the CU 48 to the NC 48, 4 yards Thorpe

CLEMSON BALL 2:54

1-10NC48IVI

2-4 NC 42 RH

1-10 NC 35 LH

2-10 NC 35 LH
1-10 NC 25 LH

Boyd passes complete on the right side to Watkins for 6
Boyd passes complete on the left side to Hopkins for 7
Ellington up the middle for 0
Bellamy off left tackle for 10
Boyd passes complete on the left sideline to Hopkins for 25 and a touchdown
The play is reviewed and the ruling on the field confirmed
Catanzaro kicks the extra point
5 plays, 48 yards, 1:42 elapsed
CLEMSON 10, NORTH CAROLINA 7

C

1

.Brown

Merletti

Z.Brown

Boston

FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN RUSH
FIRST DOWN PASS

:12 remaining

Catanzaro kicks off... C.Brown returns from the NC 12 to the NC 34,22 yards
1-10 NC 34 RH Renner passes complete over the middle to D. Jones for 15
1-10 NC 49 LH Renner passes complete on the right side to Ebron for 15

Parker

Hall FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN PASSWillard

END OF THE FIRST QUARTER CLEMSON 10, NORTH CAROLINA 7



Quickie Statistics (1st quarter)
North Carolina vs #8 Clemson (Oct 22, 2011 at Clemson, SC)

NC CU

Score

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

Fumble Returns-Yards

Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards

Interception Returns-Yards
Punts (Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-Down Conversions

Red-Zone Scores-Chances

7 10

5 7

5-15 9-4

78 105

8-4-1

13-93

15-9-0

24-109

0-0 0-0

1-2 1-4

3-56 1-28

0-0 1-17

2-41.0 2-31.5
0-0 0-0

3-15 2-25

06:02

0 of 3

0 of 0

08:58

2 of 5

Oof 0

0-0 1-1

North Carolina Clemson

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avq

0  15 0 5 3.05  15

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lo Avo

2  10 2 8 0 10 4.0Houston, R Mike Bellamy
Andre Ellington
Tajh Boyd

3  4 0 4 0 4 1.3
4  6 14 -8 0 4 -2.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

4-8-1 78 1 33 0
Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack

9-15-0 105 1 26 2

No. Yards TD Long

5  83 1 26
4  22 0 7

Renner, B Tajh Boyd

Receiving
Boyd,J
Wilkins, R
Jones, D
Ebron, E

No. Yards TD Long Receiving
331 1 33 DeAndre Hopkins

Sammy Watkins1 15 0 15

15 0 15

15 0 15

1

1

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
2  82 41.0 43 01

Punting No. Yds Avq Long In20 TB
Hibbard, T Dawson Zimmerman 2  63 31.5 42 1  0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
2  01 2

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
4  01 4Brown, C DeAndre Hopkins

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

3  56 0 22
Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

1  28 0 28Brown, C Sammy Watkins

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Brown, C
Brown, Z
Boston, T
Scott, T

3-2 5 0.0 1.0 Andre Branch

Rashard Hall

Jonathan Willard

Justin Parker

1-1 2 0.0 0.0
3-0 3 2.0 2.0 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
3-0 3 0.0 0.0 0-2 2 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.02-0 2 0.0 0.0 1-0 1

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

CU - Chandler Catanzaro 39 yd field goal, 10-15 3:27
NC - Boyd, J 33 yd pass from Renner, B (Moore, T kick), 2-63 0:23
CU - DeAndre Hopkins 25 yd pass from Tajh Boyd (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 5481:42

10:14

07:17

01:12

1st 0 - 3

7 - 3

7 - 10



NORTH CAROLINA AT CLEMSON

Second quarter

Renner passes incomplete over the middle to Highsmith
Renner passes complete on the left side to Ebron for 5
Renner passes complete on the right flat to Highsmith for 1
Renner passes complete on the right sideline to Wilkins for 16
Bernard up the middle for 3, no play
North Carolina penalized 10 yards for holding
Renner scrambles off the right side for 7
Bernard off right guard for 6
Renner passes complete on the right side to D.Jones for 1
North Carolina penalized 5 yards for delay of game
Moore kicks a 32-yard field goal
10 plays, 51 yards, 5:48 elapsed
CLEMSON 10, NORTH CAROLINA 10

... Watkins returns from the CU 1 to the CU 20,19 yards
Boyd off right tackle for 3
Boyd passes complete on the left sideline to Watkins for 14
Boyd passes complete on the right side to Allen for 11
Watkins around left end for loss of 1

Boyd passes incomplete on the left side to Bellamy
Boyd scrambles around the left side tor 12
Boyd passes complete on the left sideline to Hopkins for 12
Boyd passes complete down the right sideline to Bryant for 29 and a touchdown
Catanzaro kicks the extra point
8 plays, 80 yards, 2:27 elapsed
CLEMSON 17, NORTH CAROLINA 10

Catanzaro kicks off... C.Brown returns from the NC 6 to the NC 24,18 yards
1-10NC24RH ■

2-10 NC 24 RH

3-8 NC 26 RH

4-8 NC 26 RH

CLEMSON BALL 6:39

1 -10 CU 27 LH Ellington up the middle for 3
2-7 CU 30 LH

1-10 CU 38 LH Boyd passes incomplete on the left side to Ellington
2-10 CU 38 LH Boyd passes incomplete down the middle to Watkins
3-10 CU 38 LH Boyd passes incomplete on the left side to Bellamy
4-10 CU 38 LH Zimmerman punts 37, fair catch

1-10 CU 36 RH
2-10 CU 36 RH

3-5 CU 31 LH

4-4 CU 30 RH

1-10 CU 14 RH

PBU

1-20CU 24 RH

2-13 CU 17 RH

3-7 CU 11 RH
4-6 CU 10 RH

4-11 CU 15 RH

Tho

10:

T.Jones kicks off

1-10 CU 20 RH
2-7 CU 23 RH

1-10 CU 37 LH

1-10CU48M

2-11 CU47 LH

3-11 CU 47 LH

1-10 NC 41 LH

1-10 NC 29 LH

Bun

Red

Sco

Red

7:46

Coo
Renner passes incomplete on the left side to D.Jones
Renner scrambles up the middle for 2
Renner passes incomplete down the middle to Jones
Hibbard punts 49, Hopkins returns from the CU 25 to the CU 27,2 yards Z. B

S.W
Boyd passes complete on the left side to Hopkins for 8

 by Meeks
Willard

Meeks

Anthony FIRST DOWN PASS

mpson
Goodman

Robinson, Brewer

18 remaining

n, Guy
S.Williams

FIRST DOWN PASS
FIRST DOWN PASSdick

tt

dick

Boston
FIRST DOWN RUSH
FIRST DOWN PASS
FIRST DOWN PASS

 remaining

per
PBU by Crawford
Moore

rown

illiams
Scott FIRST DOWN PASS

NORTH CAROLINA BALL 5:36
1 -10 NC 25 RH Bernard off left guard for 1
2-9 NC 26 M Renner pass intercepted by

Ko.Brown
for a touchdown, 20 yards

4:45 remaining

 Ko.Brown at the NC 20, returned
Catanzaro kicks the extra point
CLEMSON 24, NORTH CAROLINA 10

Catanzaro kicks off... C.Brown returns from the NC 5 to the NC 27, 22 yards
1-10 NC 27 RH Bernard off right guard for 1
2-9 NC 28 RH Bernard around right end for 14, fumbled caused by Breeland, recovered by Bond
1-10 NC 42 RH Renner passes complete down the middle to Boyd for 58 and a touchdown

Moore kicks the extra point
3 plays, 73 yards, 1:19 elapsed
CLEMSON 24, NORTH CAROLINA 17

T.Jones kicks off... Watkins returns from the CU 13 to the CU 31,18 yards
1 -10 CU 31 M Boyd passes incomplete on the right side
2-10 CU 31 M Boyd passes incomplete on the left side to Allen
3-10 CU 31 M Boyd passes complete on the right side to Hopkins for 15
1 -10 CU 46 RH Boyd passes complete on the right side to Watkins for 4

50 RH Boyd scrambles, throws the ball away
50 RH Boyd passes incomplete over the middle to Watkins
50 RH Zimmerman punts 42, C. Brown returns from the NC 8 to the NC 15,7 yards Allen

NORTH CAROLINA BALL 2:04
1-10 NC 15LH Bernard around right end for 4
2-6 NC 19 RH
returned minus 6

Rebinso

3:27 rem

Mangum
PBU by

Z. Brown

Martin
2-6

3-6 PBU by
4-6

Branch
Renner passes complete on the left side to Highsmith for 22, fumbles at the 32, reco

n

Moore

FIRST DOWN PASS
aining

Martin

FIRST DOWN PASS

Z.Brown

vered by Hall at the NC 41



CLEMSOIM BALL 1:17
.  1-10 NC 47 RH Boyd passes incomplete down the left sideline to Watkins

North Carolina penalized 15 yards for pass interference
1-10 NC 32 RH Boyd passes complete on the right side to Watkins for 9
2-1 NC 23 RH

3-1 NC 23 RH
4-7 NC 29 RH

Boyd scrambles, throws the ball away
Ellington up the middle for loss of 6
Catanzaro kicks a 46-yard field goal, wide left

FIRST DOWN PENALTY
Powell

Robinson

NORTH CAROLINA BALL 0:30
1 -10 NC 29 LH Renner downs the ball, loss of 1 for team

END OF THE FIRST HALF CLEMSON 24, NORTH CAROLINA 17



Quickie Statistics (Halftime)
North Carolina vs #8 Clemson (Oct 22, 2011 at Clemson, SC)

NC CU

Score

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

Fumble Returns-Yards

Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards

Interception Returns-Yards
Punts (Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-Down Conversions

17 24

8 15

13-49 14-15

181 207

18-10-2

31-230

32-17-0

46-222

0-0 1-6

2-9 2-6

5-96 3-65

0-0 2-37

3-43.7 4-35.5

2-1 0-0

6-45 2-25

15:08

0 of 6

1 of 1

14:45

4 of 10

0 of 0

North Carolina

Rushing
Giovani Bernard

Ryan Houston
Bryn Renner
TEAM

Clemson

RushingNo. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
5  26 0 26 0 14 5.2

5  15 0 15 0 5 3.0

2  9 0 9 0 7 4.5

1  0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0

No. Gain Loss Net TD Lq Avg
2  10 2 8 0 10 4.0

6  21 14 7 0 12 1.2
5  7 6 1 0 4 0.2

1  0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0

Mike Beiiamy
Tajh Boyd
Andre Eiiington
Sammy Watkins

Passing

Bryn Renner
C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

17-32-0 207 2 29 210-18-2 181 2 58 Tajh Boyd0

No. Yards TD Long
2  91 2 58

31 0 16

23 0 13

20 0

2

2

2 15

ReceivingReceiving

Jheranie Boyd
Reggie Wiikins
Erik Highsmith
Eric Ebron

No. Yards TD Long

8  118 1

7  49 0

29 1 29

11 0

26

14

1

1 11

DeAndre Hopkins
Sammy Watkins
Martavis Bryant
Dwayne Aiien

Punting

Thomas Hibbard

No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
3  131 43.7 49 1 0 Dawson Zimmerman 4  142 35.5 42 2  0

No. Yards TD LongPunt Returns Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

6  0

No. Yards TD Long

3  65 0 28

2 4Charies Brown 2 9  0 7 DeAndre Hopkins

No. Yards TD Long

5  96 0 22

Kick Returns Kick Returns

Charles Brown Sammy Watkins

UA-A Totai Sacks TFLTackies Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Zach Brown

Charles Brown
Tre Boston

Tim Scott

5-2 7 2.0 2.0 Stephone Anthony 3-2
Jonathan Willard 1-2

Andre Branch
Rennie Moore

1-2

1-1

5 0.0 0.0
3-2 5 0.0 1.0 3 0.0 0.0
4-0 0.0 0.04 3 0.0 0.0

3-1 4 0.0 1.0 2 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

CU - Chandler Catanzaro 39 yd field goal, 10-15 3:34
NC - Jheranie Boyd 33 yd pass from Bryn Renner (Thomas Moore kick), 2-63 0:29
CU - DeAndre Hopkins 25 yd pass from Tajh Boyd (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 5481:48
NC - Thomas Moore 32 yd field goal, 10-51 5:53
CU - Martavis Bryant 29 yd pass from Tajh Boyd (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 8-80 2:32
CU - Kourtnei Brown 20 yd interception return (Chandler Catanzaro kick)
NC - Jheranie Boyd 58 yd pass from Bryn Renner (Thomas Moore kick), 3-731 ;16

10:14

07:17

01:12

10:18

07:46

04:45

03:27

0 - 3

7 - 3

7- 10

10 - 10

10 - 17

10 - 24

17 - 24

1st

2nd



North Carolina at clemson

Third Quarter

T.Jones kicks off ... Watkins returns from the CL)  8 to the CU 39, 31 yards
1-10CU39iVi

2-6 CU 43 M

3-4 CU 45 LH
4-4 CU 45 LH

Eiiington up the middie for 4
Boyd passes compiete on the ieft side to Eiiington for 2
Boyd passes incomplete on the left side to Allen
Zimmerman punts 55 into the end zone for a touchback

Harrelson

Reddick

Scott

NORTH CAROLINA BALL 13;45

1-10NC20M
2-5 NC 25 LH

3-1 NC 29 M

4-1 NC 29 M

Bernard around left end for 5
Renner passes complete on the right side to Boyd for 4
Renner passes incomplete down the left sideline to Boyd
Hibbard punts 37, fair catch by Hopkins

Branch

Brewer

PBU by Brewer

CLEMSON BALL

1-10 CU 34 RH

2-10 CU 34 M

1-10 CU 47 RH

M0NC14LH

12:22

Ellington off left guard for 0
Boyd passes complete on the right sideline to Allen for 13
Boyd passes complete down the middle to Hopkins for 39
Boyd sacked for a loss 8
North Carolina penalized 7 yards for face mask
Boyd up the middle for 6
Boyd up the middle for 1 and a touchdown
The play is reviewed and the ruling on the field confirmed
Catanzaro kicks the extra point
5 plays, 66 yards, 2:20
CLEMSON 31. NORTH CAROLINA 17

Catanzaro kicks off... returns from the end zone to the NC 12, fumble caused by R.Smith, recovered by Peters

CLEMSON BALL 9:56

1 -10 NC 12 LH Boyd passes incomplete on the right side
2-10 NC 12 LH Boyd passes complete on the left side of the end zone to Ford for 12 and a touchdown

Catanzaro kicks the extra point
2 plays, 12 yards, 0:09 elapsed
CLEMSON 38, NORTH CAROLINA 17

Reddick

C.Brown, Smith

1-G NC7LH

2-G NC 1 LH
S.Williams

10:02 remaining

PBU by Robinso

9:47 remaining

FIRST DOWN PASS
Boston FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN PENALTY

n
FIRST DOWN PASS

Catanzaro kicks off... Thorpe returns from the goal line, 100 yards for a touchdown
Moore kicks the extra point
CLEMSON 38, NORTH CAROLINA 24

9:35 remaining

Moore kicks off... Ja.Brown returns from the CU 19 to the NC 45, 36 yards
1-10 NC 45 LH Bellamy around left end for 9

Boyd passes incomplete to Bryant in the end zone
Boyd up the middle on a quarterback sneak for 2

2-1 NC 36 LH

3-1 NC 36 LH

Price

Robinson, Boston
C.Brown

Powell F
1-10NC34LH Boyd off right tackle for 2
2-8 NC 32 LH Boyd sacked for a loss of

IRST DOWN RUSH
Nix

10, fumble caused by Copies, recovered by Ford
3-18 NC 42 RH Boyd passes complete down the middle to Watkins for 42 and a touchdown

Catanzaro kicks the extra point
6 plays, 45 yards, 2:17 elapsed
CLEMSON 45, NORTH CAROLINA 24

FIRST DOWN PASS
7:11 remaining

Catanzaro kicks oft... Thorpe returns from the NC  1 to the NC 44,43 yards
1-10 NC 44 RH Renner passes complete over the middle to Highsmith for 5
2-5 NC 49 RH Bernard up the middle for a loss of 3
3-8 NC 46 RH Renner passes incomplete on the right side for N.Hurst, pressure by Moore
4-8 NC 46 RH Hibbard punts 33, out of bounds

Breeland

Willard
Sensabaugh

CLEMSON BALL 5:29

1 -10 NC 21 LH Howard off right end for 4, no play
North Carolina penalized 5 yards for offsides
Humphries around right end for 3
Howard around right end for 8

1-5NC26 LH
2-2 NC 29 RH

1 -10 NC 37 RH Howard off right tackle for 7
2-3 NC 44 RH

3-3 NC 44 RH

Boyd passes incomplete on

C.Brown

Boston

Howard

FIRST DOWN RUSH

the right side to Allen
Boyd passes complete on the right sideline to Allen for 6
North Carolina challenges thfe completion, the ruling on the field is confirmed
Boyd scrambles and passes compiete on the right side to Aiien tor 9
Bellamy off right tackle for 7

R

FIRST DOWN PASS

1-10 50 RH
2-1 NC 41 RH

eddick, Smith
Martin FIRST DOWN RUSH



1-10 (\1C 34 RH Boyd passes complete on the right side to Bryant 1or 29
1-G l\IC9RH

2-G NC12RH

3-G l\IC9RH

Bellamy around right end for loss o13
Boyd passes complete on the right side to Allen for 3
Boyd passes complete over the middle to Allen for  9 and

Price FIRST DOWN PASS

 a touchdown
Catanzaro kicks the extra point
11 plays, 79 yards, 3:47
CLEMSON 52, NORTH CAROLINA 24

1:42 remaining

Zatanzaro kicks off ... Thorpe returns from the NC  6 to the NC 19,13 yards
1-10 NC 19 RH Renner passes complete over the middle to Bernard for 17
1-10NC36M

2-10NC36IVI

3-6 NC 40 RH

Renner passes incomplete on the left flat to Bernard
Bernard off right end for 4
Renner sacked fora loss of 14, fumble caused by Hall, retu

Traylor
Willard FIRST DOWN PASS

rn 26 yards by Ko.Brown for a touchdown
Catanzaro kicks the extra point
CLEMSON 59, NORTH CAROLINA 24

Willard

Catanzaro kicks off ... Thorpe returns from the goal line to the NC 26, 26 yards
1-10 NC 26 RH Renner passes complete on the left flat to Highsmith for 11

Christian

Jenkins FIRSt DOWN PASS

END OF THE THIRD QUARTER CLEMSON 59, NORTH CAROLINA 24



Quickie Statistics (3rd quarter)
North Carolina vs #8 Clemson (Oct 22, 2011 at Clemson, SC)

NC cu

Score

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

Fumble Returns-Yards

Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards

Interception Returns-Yards
Punts (Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-Down Conversions

Red-Zone Scores-Chances

24 59

10 25

17-41 27-51
218 367

25-14-2

42-259

46-27-0

73-418

0-0 2-20

2-9 2-6

10-290 5-132

0-0 2-37

5-40.2 5-39.4

4-3 1-0

8-57 2-25

20:16

Oof 9

1 of 1

24:44

8 of 15

0 of 0

1-1 4-4

North Carolina

Rushing
Giovani Bernard

Ryan Houston
TEAM

Bryn Renner

Clemson

No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
8  35 3 32 0 14 4.0

5  15 0 15 0 5 3.0

1  0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0

3  9 14 -5 0 7 -1.7

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
5  26 5 21 0 10 4.2Mike Bellamy

D.3. Howard

Tajh Boyd
Andre Ellington

2  15 0 15 0 8 7.5
11 32 24 8 1 12 0.7
7  11 6 5 0 4 0.7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
14-25-2 218 2 58 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
27-46-0 367 5 42 3Bryn Renner Tajh Boyd

Receiving
Erik Highsmith
Jheranie Boyd
Reggie Wilkins
Eric Ebron

No. Yards TD Long

4  39 0

3  95 2 58

2  31 0 16

2  20 0 15

13

Receiving No. Yards TD Long

9  157 1

8  91 1 42
51 1
54 1

39

6 13
2 29

DeAndre Hopkins
Sammy Watkins
Dwayne Allen
Martavis Bryant

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
5  197 39.4 55 2 1

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
DeAndre Hopkins 2 6 0 4

Dawson ZimmermanThomas Hibbard 5  201 40.2 49 1 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

9  02 7Charles Brown

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

6  108 0 22

4  182 1 100

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

4  96 0 31

1  36 0 36

Charles Brown

T.J. Thorpe
Sammy Watkins
Jaron Brown

Tackies UA-A Total Sacks TFL Tackies UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Tre Boston

Zach Brown

6-2 8 0.0 0.0 Jonathan Willard 3-3
Stephone Anthony 3-2

6 0.0 0.0
5-2 7 2.0 2.0 5 0.0 0.0

Otr Time Scoring Play V-H

10:14

07:17

01:12
10:18

07:46

04:45

03:27

10:02

09:47

09:35

07:11

01:42

00:14

CU - Chandler Catanzaro 39 yd field goal, 10-15 3:27
NC - Jheranie Boyd 33 yd pass from Bryn Renner (Thomas Moore kick), 2-63 0:23
CL) - DeAndre Hopkins 25 yd pass from Tajh Boyd (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 5-481:42
NC - Thomas Moore 32 yd field goal, 10-51 5:48
CU - Martavis Bryant 29 yd pass from Tajh Boyd (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 8-80 2:27
CU - Kourtnei Brown 20 yd interception return (Chandler Catanzaro kick)
NC - Jheranie Boyd 58 yd pass from Bryn Renner (Thomas Moore kick), 3-731:11
CU - Tajh Boyd 1 yd run (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 5-66 2:26
CU - Brandon Ford 12 yd pass from Tajh Boyd (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 2-12 0:09
NC - T.J. Thorpe 100 yd kickoff return (Thomas Moore kick)
CU - Sammy Watkins 42 yd pass from Tajh Boyd (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 6-45 2:17
CU - Dwayne Allen 9 yd pass from Tajh Boyd (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 11-79 3:47
CU - Kourtnei Brown 26 yd fumble recovery (Chandler Catanzaro kick)

0 - 31st

7 - 3

7 - 10

10 - 10

10 - 17

10 - 24

17 - 24

17 - 31

17 - 38

24 - 38

24 - 45

24 - 52

24 - 59

2nd

3rd



NORTH CAROLINA AT CLEMSON

Fourth Quarter

Bernard off left guard for 3
Renner passes complete on the left sideline to Highsmith for 3
Renner passes complete over the middle to Ebron for 12
Boyd around left end for 1
Renner passes complete on the left flat to Bernard for 11
Renner passes complete on the left sideline to Highsmith for 11
Renner passes complete on the right flat to Highsmith for 9
Bernard up the middle for 3
Renner passes incomplete to D.Jones in the end zone
Bernard around left end for 6

Renner scrambles, passes incomplete to Wilson in the end zone

Crawford1-10I\IC37 LH

2-7 IMG 40 LH

3-4 NC 43 LH

1-10 CU 45 LH

2-9 CU 44 LH

1-10CU33H

1-10 CU 22 LH

2-1 CU 13 RH

1-10 CU 10 RH

2-10 CU 10 RH

3-4 CU 4 LH

4-4 CU 4 LH

Hall FIRST DOWN PASS

Crawford, Jarrett
Willard

Sensabaugh
Lewis

Branch

Breeland

Sensabaugh
Brewer

Renner pass tipped at the line by Ko.Brown, intercepted by Robinson at the CU 1, returned to the CU 3

FIRST DO

FIRST D

WN PASS
FIRST DOWN PASS

OWN RUSH

CLEMSON BALL 10:06

1-10CU3RH

1-5CU8RH

2-1 CU 12 RH

3-1 CU 12RH

North Carolina penalized 5 yards for offsides
Howard off right tackle for 4
Howard off right tackle for 0
Bellamy off left guard for loss of 2, fumble caused by Robinson, recovered by Desir

Desir

NORTH CAROLINA BALL 8:27

1 -10 CU 11 LH Houston up the middle for 9
2-1 CU 2 M Houston off left guard for 2

Moore kicks the extra point
2 plays, 11 yards, 0:39 elapsed
CLEMSON 59. NORTH CAROLINA 31

Barnes

FIRST DOWN RUSH
7:38 remaining

Moore kicks off... Bryant returns from the CU 13 to the CU 22, 9 yards
1-10 CU 22 M
2-4 CU 28 LH

1-10 CU 38 LH

2-10 CU 38 LH
3-9 CU 39 LH

4-3 CU 45 LH

McDowell off left guard for 6
McDowell around left end for 10

Stoudt passes incomplete on the left side to Jones
McDowell up the middle for 1
Stoudt passes complete on the left side to Jones for 6
Zimmerman punts 44, C.Brown returns from the NC 1

Price

Paige-Moss
Gupton

 1 to the NC 11,0 yards Shuey

Desir

Paige-Mos

FIRST DOWN RUSH

s

NORTH CAROLINA BALL 5:22

1-10 NC 11 LH

1-10 NC 23 LH

2-4 NC 29 M

1-10 NC 33 LH

2-10 NC 33 LH
3-7 NC 36 M

1-10CU12LH

Houston up the middle for 12
Houston off right guard for 6
Houston up the middle for 4
Hanson passes incomplete on the right side to Fitzpatrick
Houston up the middle for 3
Hanson passes complete down the middle to Thorpe for 52
Houston up the middle for 12 and a touchdown
Moore kicks the extra point
7 plays, 89 yards, 3:03
CLEMSON 59, NORTH CAROLINA 38

Shuey
R.Smith

Ko.Brown

Parker

Barnes

Ka. Brown

FIRST DOWN RUSH

FIRST DOWN RUSH

FIRST DOWN PASS
FIRST DOWN RUSH

2:19 remaining

Moore kicks off ... Peake returns from the CU 2 to the CU 15,13 yards
Clemson penalized 7 yards for block in the back
Howard up the middle for 1
Howard off right tackle for 1
Howard off left tackle for 4

Mangum

Desir

Paige-Moss
Hughes

1-10CU8RH

2-9 CU 9 RH

3-8 CU 10 RH

END OF THE GAME CLEMSON 59, NORTH CAROLINA 38



Drive Chart (By Team) (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

North Carolina vs #8 Clemson (Oct 22, 2011 at Ciemson, SC)

Drive Started

Spot Time Obtained

N27 15:00 Kickoff

N35 10:07 Kickoff

N37 07:40 Punt

N17 04:01 Punt

N34 01:06 Kickoff

N24 07:41 Kickoff

N25 05:36 Punt

N27 04:38 Kickoff

N15 02:04 Punt

N29 00:30 Missed FG

N20 13:45 Punt

N15 10:02 Kickoff

COO 09:35 Kickoff

N44 07:02 Kickoff

N19 01:37 Kickoff

N26 00:08 Kickoff

Cll 08:27 Fumble

Nil 05:22 Punt

Drive Ended

Spot Time How lost
Consumed

PI - Yds TOPTeam Qtr

NC 1st N26 13:41 Interception
Punt

^TOUCHDOWN

3 - (1)
3 - 9

2 - 63

3 - (8)
10 - 51

3 - 2

2 - 1

3 - 73

2 - 26

1 - (1)
3 - 9

0 - (3)
0 - 0

3 - 2

4 - 7

13 - 70

2 - 11

7 - 89

1:19
NC N44 08:13

07:17

02:54

10:18

06:39

04:45

03:27

01:17

00:00

12:22

09:56

09:35

05:29

00:14

10:06

07:38

02:19

1:54
NC COO 0:23
NC N09 Punt 1:07
NC C15 *FIELD GOAL 5:48 .

1:02NC 2nd N26 Punt

NC N26 Interception
=*=TOUCHDOWN

Fumble

End of half

0:51
NC COO 1:11
NC N41 0:47

0:30NC N28

NC 3rd N29 Punt 1:23
NC N12 Fumble

^TOUCHDOWN
0:06

NC COO 0:00
NC N46 Punt 1:33
NC N26 Fumble

Interception
^TOUCHDOWN

^TOUCHDOWN

1:23
NC C04 5:02 .

0:49 .

3:03 .

NC 4th COO

NC COO

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total

06:02 09:15 04:59 08:46 15:17 13:45 29:02
0-3 0-3 0-3 2-3 0-6 2-6 2-12

North Carolina

Time of possession
3rd down conversions
Average field position
4th down conversions

N30 N24 N41 N50 N27 N44 N34
0-0 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-1 0-1 1-2

Drive Started

Spot Time Qbtained

Drive Ended

Spot Time How lost
Consumed

PI - Yds TQPTeam Qtr

CU N38 13:41 Interception
Punt

Kickoff

Punt

Kickoff

Punt

Interception
Kickoff

Fumble

Kickoff

Punt

Fumble

Kickoff

Punt

Fumble

Interception
Kickoff

Kickoff

1st N23 10:14 *FIELD GOAL

Punt

Punt

^TOUCHDOWN

*TOUCHDOWN

Punt

^TOUCHDOWN

Punt

Missed FG

Punt

=*=TOUCHDOWN

^TOUCHDOWN

^TOUCHDOWN

^TOUCHDOWN

^"TOUCHDOWN

Fumble

Punt

End of half

10 - 15

3 - 6

7 - 30

5 - 48

8 - 80

5 - 11

0 - 0

6 - 19

4 - 12

3 - 6

5 - 66

2 - 12

6 - 45

11 - 79

0 - 0

3 - 8

5 - 23

3 - 6

3:27 .

0:33

3:10

CU C17 08:13

07:11

02:54

10:13

06:39

04:45

03:22

01:17

14:54

12:22

09:56

09:28

05:29

00:14

10:06

07:33

02:14

C23 07:40

04:01

01:12

07:46

05:36

04:45

02:04

00:30

13:45

09:56

09:47

07:11

01:42

00:14

08:27

05:22

00:00

CU C32 N38

CU N48 NOO 1:42
CU 2nd C20 NOO 2:27
CU C27 C38 1:03
CU NOO NOO 0:00
CU C31 C50 1:18
CU N41 N29 0:47

1:09

2:26 .

0:09 .

2:17

3:47 .

0:00

1:39

2:11

2:14

3rdCU C39 C45

C34CU NOO

CU N12 NOO

CU N45 NOO

CU C21 NOO

CU N26 N26

CU 4th C03 Cll

CU C22 C45

CU C08 C14

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Clemson Qtr

08T58 0^^
tr

0^ 14 I4T43 IFTTS 30:58
0-3 4-10 4-8 8-18

Half Half Totaltr

4-5

Time of possession
3rd down conversions
Average field position
4th down conversions

2-5 2-5
C40 C34 C47 Cll C37 C33 C35
0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

\



Drive Chart (By Quarter) (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

North Carolina vs #8 Ciemson (Oct 22, 2011 at Clemson, SC)

Drive Started

Spot Time Obtained

Drive Ended

Spot Time How lost
Consumed

PI - Yds TOPTeam Qtr

NC N27 15:00

13:41

10:07

Kickoff

Interception
Kickoff

Punt

Punt

Kickoff

Punt

Punt

Kickoff

Kickoff

Kickoff

Punt

Punt

Interception
Kickoff

Kickoff

Punt

Fumble

Missed FG

Kickoff

Punt

Punt

Kickoff

Fumble

Kickoff

Kickoff

Kickoff

Punt

Kickoff

Fumble

Kickoff

Interception
Fumble

Kickoff

Punt

Kickoff

1st N26 13:41 Interception
*FIELD GOAL

3 - (1)
10 - 15

3 - 9

3 - 6

2 - 63

7 - 30

3 - (8)
5 - 48

10 - .51

8 - 80

3 - 2

5 - 11

2 - 1

0 - 0

3 - 73

6 - 19

2 - 26

4 - 12

1 - (1)
3 - 6

3 - 9

5 - 66

0 - (3)
2 - 12

0 - 0

6 - 45

3 - 2

11 - 79

4 - 7

0 - 0

13 - 70

3 - 8

2 - 11

5 - 23

7 - 89

3 - 6

1:19

CU N38 N23 10:14

08:13

07:40

07:17

04:01

02:54

01:12

10:18

07:46

06:39

05:36

04:45

04:45

03:27

02:04

01:17

00:30

00:00

13:45

12:22

09:56

09:56

09:47

09:35

07:11

05:29

01:42

00:14

00:14

10:06

08:27

07:38

05:22

02:19

00:00

3:27 .

NC N35 N44 Punt 1:54
CU C17 08:13

07:40

07:11

04:01

02:54

01:06

10:13

07:41

06:39

05:36

04:45

04:38

03:22

02:04

01:17

00:30

14:54

13:45

12:22

10:02

09:56

09:35

09:28

07:02

05:29

01:37

00:14

00:08

10:06

08:27

07:33

05:22

02:14

C23 Punt 0:33

0:23

3:10

NC N37 COO ^TOUCHDOWN

C32CU N38 Punt

NC N17 N09 Punt 1:07
CU N48 NOO ♦TOUCHDOWN

♦FIELD GOAL
♦TOUCHDOWN

1:42
5:48 .
2:27

NC N34 C15
2ndCU C20 NOO

NC N24 N26 Punt 1:02
CU C27 C38 Punt 1:03
NC N25 N26 Interception

♦TOUCHDOWN
♦TOUCHDOWN

0:51
0:00CU NOO NOO

NC N27 COO 1:11
CU C31 C50 Punt 1:18
NC N15 N41 Fumble

Missed FG
End of half
Punt
Punt

♦TOUCHDOWN
Fumble

♦TOUCHDOWN
♦TOUCHDOWN
♦TOUCHDOWN

0:47
0:47
0:30

CU N41 N29
NC N29 N28
CU 3rd C39 C45 1:09
NC N20 N29 1:23
CU C34 NOO 2:26 .

0:06
0:09 .
0:00
2:17

NC N15 N12
CU N12 NOO
NC COO COO
CU N45 NOO
NC N44 N46 Punt 1:33
CU C21 NOO ♦TOUCHDOWN

Fumble
♦TOUCHDOWN
Interception
Fumble

♦TOUCHDOWN

3:47 .
NC N19 N26 1:23
CU N26 N26 0:00

5:02 .
1:39
0:49 .
2:11
3:03 .
2:14

NC N26 C04
CU 4th C03 Cll
NC Cll COO
CU C22 C45 Punt
NC Nil COO ♦TOUCHDOWN

End of halfCU COB C14



Participation Report (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

North Carolina vs #8 Clemson (Oct 22, 2011 at Clemson, SC)

ClemsonNorth Carolina

Pos ## OFFENSE Pos ## OFFENSE
LT 68 James Hurst

Jonathan Cooper
Cam Holland

Travis Bond

Brennan Williams

Nelson Hurst

Dwight Jones
Bryn Renner
Ryan Houston
Christian Wilson

Erik Highsmith

LT 79 Phillip Price
Brandon Thomas

Dalton Freeman

Antoine McClain

Landon Walker

Dwayne Allen
DeAndre Hopkins
Tajh Boyd
Andre Ellington
Chad Diehl

Sammy Watkins

LG 64 LG 63

C 65 C 55

RG 76 RG 74

RT 73 RT 72

TE 89 83TE

WR 83 WR 6

QB 2 QB 10

RB 32 RB 23

TE 33 FB 30

WR 88 WR 2

Pos ## DEFENSE Pos ## DEFENSE
DE 90 Quinton Copies

Sylvester Williams
Tydreke Powell
Kareem Martin

Kevin Reddick

Zach Brown

Charles Brown

Gene Robinson

Matt Merletti

Tre Boston

Tim Scott

DE 97 Malliciah Goodman

Brandon Thompson
Rennie Moore

Andre Branch

Quandon Christian
Corico Hawkins

Jonathan Willard

Coty Sensabaugh
Jonathan Meeks

Rashard Hall

Xavier Brewer

DT 92 NG 98

DT 91 DT 94

DE 95 BE 40

LB 48 LB 34

LB 47 LB 42

CB 12 LB 46

SS 1 CB 15

FS 25 SS 5

S 10 FS 31

CB 7 CB 29

North Carolina: IC-Thomas Moore, IB-Marquise Williams, 3-Joshua Adams, 4-Jabari Price, 5-T.J. Thorpe,
6-Sean Tapley, 7A-Landon Turner, 9-Travis Hughes, 13-Todd Harreison, 14-Braden Hanson, 15-A.J. Blue,
19-Trase Jones, 23-Darius Lipford, 26-Giovani Bernard, 28-Jonathan Smith, 29-Brian Gupton, 31-Pete Mangum,
36-D.J. Bunn, 37-Thomas Hibbard, 43-Curtis Campbell, 44-Matt Kolojejchick, 49-Fabby Desir, 52-Norkeithus Otis,
57-Dion Guy, 60-Russell Bodine, 61-Mark House, 63-Peyton Jenest, 71-Carl Gaskins, 78-Jordan Nix, 80-Jack Tabb,
81-Reggie Wilkins, 85-Eric Ebron, 87-Jheranie Boyd, 93-Tim Jackson, 94-Adam Curry, 97-Shawn Underwood,
98-Donte Paige-Moss.

Clemson: 1-Martavis Bryant, 3D-Steven Demaras, 3-Vic Beasley, 5B-Mlke Bellamy, 6B-Tavarls Barnes,
8-Justin Parker, 8S-Cole Stoudt, 12-Stephone Anthony, 14-Martin Jenkins, 16-Adam Humphries,
17-Bashaud Breeland, 18-Jaron Brown, 19-Charone Peake, 20-Lateek Townsend, 21-Darius Robinson, 22-D.J. Howard,
25-Roderick McDowell, 26-Marquan Jones, 27-Robert Smith, 32-Carlton Lewis, 33-Spencer Shuey, 35-Mansa Joseph,
37-Kantrell Brown, 38-Garry Peters, 39-Chandler Catanzaro, 41-Daniel Andrews, 43-Tyler Shatley,
45-Desmond Brown, 47-Will Harrison, 48-Dante Stewart, 50-Grady Jarrett, 52-Phillip Fajgenbaum, 54-Matt Sanders,
62-Mason Cloy, 67-Kalon Davis, 68-David Beasley, 70-Gifford Timothy, 73-David Smith, 75-Michael Sobeski,
77-Reid Webster, 80-Brandon Ford, 82-Drew Traylor, 84-Darrell Smith, 85-Taylor Ogle, 86-Sam Cooper,
89-Wes Forbush, 90-Kourtnel Brown, 91-Josh Watson, 93-Corey Crawford, 95-Tra Thomas, 96-Dawson Zimmerman,
99-DeShawn Williams.




